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Q.1. How many billion dollar loan has International Monetary Fund (IMF) approved for 

Bangladesh to deal with financial crisis? 

 A) $4.5 billion B) $4.9 billion 

 C) $5.4 billion D) $6.2 billion 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Bangladesh and the International Monetary Fund (IMF) reached a preliminary agreement under which 

the global lender will provide a $4.5 billion support package to stabilise its economy and protect the 

vulnerable people. 

✓ The IMF agreement came months after discussions between the global lender and Bangladesh officials. 

✓ Bangladesh is the third South Asian nation after Sri Lanka and Pakistan to secure a bailout package 

from the IMF to tide over the sharp rise in food and energy prices caused by the coronavirus pandemic 

and the global inflation due to the Russia-Ukraine war. 

IMF IN NEWS 2022. 
➢ IMF cuts India’s GDP growth forecast for FY23 to 6.2% in its latest World Economic Outlook 

report. 

➢ Former Chief Economic Adviser, KV Subramanian was appointed as the Executive Director for 

India at the International Monetary Fund (IMF). 

➢ IMF Signed Extended Fund Facility(EFF) With Pakistan. 

➢ Gita Gopinath becomes 1st woman to feature on IMF’s ‘wall of former chief economists’. 

➢ India's Krishna Srinivasan has been appointed as the director of the Asia and Pacific Department 

of the International Monetary Fund. 

➢ IMF approved $1.4 billion emergency support for Ukraine. 

➢ IMF warns Ukraine’s Economy to Shrink Up to 35% in 2022. 

➢ Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas from France has been named as the next chief economist of the IMF. 

➢ Gita Gopinath is set to become the first Deputy Managing Director of the International Monetary 

Fund. 
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Q.2. By which year will India become the third largest economy in the world, according to a 

report by Morgan Stanley? 

 A) 2026 B) 2027 

 C) 2028 D) 2029 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ India will surpass Japan and Germany to become the third-largest economy by 2027, according to a 

report by Morgan Stanley. The country is also on track to have the largest stock market by 2030 

following its key investments in technology and energy. 

✓ According to the report, India is the fastest-growing economy in the world and its gross domestic product 

(GDP) could double from the current $3.5 trillion to over $7.5 trillion by 2031. 

➢ Andorra Joins IMF as its 190th Member. 

➢ International Monetary Fund (IMF) 

➢ Founded : 1945 

➢ Headquarters: Washington, D.C.  

➢ Managing Director : Kristalina Georgieva (Bulgaria) 

➢ First Deputy MD : Gita Gopinath 

➢ Chief Economist : Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas (France) 

➢ Executive Director for India at IMF : Krishnamurthy Subramaniam 

➢ Member countries : 190 (Andorra) 

➢ IMF Released Report 

➢ Global Financial Stability Report  

➢ World Economic Outlook. 

➢ The value of Special Drawing Right (SDR) is determined by the basket of 5 currencies.  

➢ The currencies are, US Dollar, Japanese Yen, British Pound, Chinese Yuan and Euro. 

➢ Special Drawing Right is known as the Paper Gold. The value of the SDR is based on a basket 

of key international currencies reviewed by IMF every five years. SDR was introduced in the 1969 

by the IMF to solve the problem of International liquidity 
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✓ India’s share of global exports could also double over that period, while the Bombay Stock Exchange 

could deliver 11% annual growth, reaching a market capitalization of $10 trillion in the coming decade. 

Q.3. Which government to host Khelo India National University Games in 2023-2024 in four 

cities? 

 A) Telangana B) Karnataka 

 C) Uttar Pradesh D) Madhya Pradesh 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ "Uttar Pradesh" government will be hosting the Khelo India National University Games in 2023-24 in 

four cities of the state. These cities are Lucknow, Gorakhpur, Varanasi and Noida. 

✓ According to Navneet Sehgal, additional chief secretary, sports, around 4,500 athletes, representing 

150 universities across the country will be vying for top honours in 20 disciplines, including rowing, 

basketball, judo, kabaddi, wrestling, swimming, boxing, etc. 

✓ After Odisha and Karnataka, Uttar Pradesh has got the opportunity to host the National University 

Games for the first time. 

✓ As per the decisions made during a meeting of Khelo India representatives and UP government officials, 

disciplines like kabaddi, judo, archery, and fencing will be organised in Noida, whereas Gorakhpur is 

earmarked for rowing. 

✓ Events of wrestling, malkham and yoga will be held in Varanasi, whereas the rest of the events will take 

place in Lucknow 

Q.4. 18th International Telemedicine Conference ‘TELEMEDICON 2022’ to be held in which 

state? 

 A) Telangana B) Haryana 

 C) Gujarat D) Kerala 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Telemedicine Society of India is organising its 18th edition of the International telemedicine conference, 

“ Telemedicon 2022”, from 10th to 12th November 2022. 

✓ The Telemedicine Society of India is organising the conference in association with its Kerala chapter 

which is to be held at Amrita Hospital in Kochi. 
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✓ The theme of the conference is “Strengthening Health Systems Through Sustainable Telemedicine and 

Digital Health”. 

✓ The chairman of the Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO), S.Somnath is also set to participate 

in the conference 

Q.5. PM Gati Shakti Multimodal Waterways Summit to be held in which city? 

 A) Pune B) Varanasi 

 C) Mumbai D) Bangalore 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Union Minister Sarbananda Sonowal will inaugurate the PM Gati Shakti Multimodal Waterways Summit 

at Varanasi on 11 November, the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways said in a statement. 

✓ The Indian Waterways Authority of India (IWAI), under the aegis of the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and 

Waterways, Government of India is organizing the ‘PM Gati Shakti Multimodal Waterways Summit’ on 

11- 12 November, 2022.   

✓ Sonowal will also unveil the inauguration and foundation stones of community jetties on National 

Waterways-1 (River Ganga) at Ravidas Ghat. 

✓ MoPSW had identified 101 projects estimated to cost around Rs. 62,627 crores under Gati Shakti NMP 

which are aimed to be completed by 2024, while the target for the nine high-impact projects costing Rs. 

1,913 crore is by the end of this fiscal year(FFY 2022-2023).". 

Q.6. According to the latest data released by the Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) 

which state is the top in mutual fund penetration in India? 

 A) New Delhi B) Maharashtra 

 C) Goa D) Andhra Pradesh 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ According to latest data, released by Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI), Maharashtra (60), 

New Delhi (42), and Goa (28) have the maximum MF penetration in India. 

✓ Reason : High income levels, Higher literacy rates, and Substantial inflows from corporations and high-

networth individuals (HNIs). 

✓ While Jharkhand is one of the top 10 states with 13%. 
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✓ AMFI determines MF penetration as the ratio of state assets managed by MFs to their Gross State 

Domestic Product.. 

Q.7. Who has been elected as president the All India Rubber Industries Association (AIRIA) for 

2022-23? 

 A) Arnob Guha B) Sanjeev Sikka 

 C) Singh Shashikumar D) Ramesh Kejriwal 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Ramesh Kejriwal has been elected as president the All India Rubber Industries Association (AIRIA) for 

2022-23. 

✓ He has succeeded Dr. Sawar Dhanania. 

✓ Role : Leading forward the road map of AIRIA for rubber industries in the country. 

✓ AIRIA was set up in 1945, is an apex body for rubber industries 

Q.8. National Florence Nightingale Awards are awarded to recognize the services in which field? 

 A) Science and Technology B) Architecture 

 C) Economics D) Nursing 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ President of India, Smt Droupadi Murmu presented the National Florence Nightingale Awards(NFNA) 

for the year 2021 to the Nursing professionals November 7, 2022 at Rashtrapati Bhavan 

✓ National Florence Nightingale Awards are awarded in nursing to recognize the meritorious services by 

the nurses. The award was instituted in 1973 by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare as a mark 

of recognition for the services rendered by nurses and nursing professionals to society 

Q.9. Which Ministry has implements the ‘SVAMITVA’ scheme? 

 A) Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 

 B) Ministry of Panchayati Raj 

 C) Ministry of Rural Development 

 D) Ministry of Science and Technology 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Ministry of Panchayati Raj implements the property survey Scheme ‘SVAMITVA’.  
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✓ The Report of Expert Committee on SVAMITVA Scheme was released during the National Conference 

on SVAMITVA Scheme and Rural Planning held at Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh. 

✓ It provides the guiding principles that states may adopt in order to realize the objectives of the 

SVAMITVA Scheme holistically.   

✓ The Expert Committee was formed in February, 2022 under the Chairmanship of B. K. Agarwal, Former 

Secretary to the Government of India. 

Q.10. How many countries are part of Mangrove Alliance for Climate (MAC)? 

 A) 4 B) 5 

 C) 6 D) 7 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India is among the first five countries to join the MAC, at the 27th session of the Conference of the 

Parties (COP27) at Sharm el-Sheikh in Egypt. 

✓ The other countries are Australia, Japan, Spain, and Sri Lanka. The move is in line with India’s 

Nationally Determined Contributions (NDCs) to create an additional carbon sink of 2.5- 3 billion tonnes 

of carbon dioxide (CO2) equivalent. 

Q.11. Which of the following organization has announced the Infrastructure Resilience 

Accelerator Fund (IRAF)? 

 A) WEF B) CDRI 

 C) NDRF  D) CRPF 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ The Coalition for Disaster Resilient Infrastructure (CDRI) announced Infrastructure Resilience 

Accelerator Fund (IRAF), a CDRI Multi-Partner Trust Fund. 

✓ It was launched at the India Pavilion, Conference of Parties COP-27, Sharm El Sheikh, Egypt. Around 

USD 50 million in financial commitments have already been announced for IRAF, over an initial duration 

of five years. 

Q.12. Which country is India’s top trading partner in 2021-22? 

 A) China B) Japan 

 C) Russia D) United States 
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  Answer : D    .   

✓ US Secretary of Commerce and Commerce and Industry Minister of India have launched the US-India 

CEO Forum. 

✓ It aims to bring together business executives and discuss ways to strengthen economic and commercial 

ties between the two countries.  

✓ The US has surpassed China to become India’s top trading partner in 2021-22. 

Q.13. SAMEEEKSHA’ is a platform promoted by which Union Ministry? 

 A) Ministry of Power 

 B) Ministry of New and Renewable Energy 

 C)  Ministry of Science and Technology 

 D)  Ministry of MSME 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ The Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE) and the Ministry of MSME have also promoted a collaborative 

platform-‘SAMEEEKSHA’ (Small and Medium Enterprises Energy Efficiency Knowledge Sharing). 

✓ The Ministry of Power is celebrating Energy Conservation Week under Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav. As 

part of celebrations, Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE) under the Ministry of Power has organized an 

Interactive Workshop on Outcomes of Energy and Resource Mapping of Ministry of MSME 

Q.14. Who has been appointed as the Secretary of the Department of Financial Services (DFS)? 

 A)  Vivek Joshi 

 B) Subash Chandra Garg 

 C)  Urjit Patel 

 D) Raghuram Rajan 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Senior bureaucrat Vivek Joshi took charge as the Secretary of the Department of Financial Services 

(DFS) under the Ministry of Finance. 

✓ He replaced Sanjay Malhotra who is set to take over as Revenue Secretary.  

✓ Prior to this appointment, Vivek Joshi, a 1989 batch IAS officer, was the Registrar General and Census 

Commissioner under the Ministry of Home Affairs. 
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Q.15. What is the theme of the ‘Invest Karnataka 2022 Summit’? 

 A) Build for the World B) Global Supply Chain 

 C) Tradition and technology D) Nature and culture 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi addressed the inaugural function of ‘Invest Karnataka 2022’ Summit. 

✓ This year’s edition of the Karnataka’s Global Investors Meet (GIM), is built under the theme ‘Build for 

the World’.  

✓ The three-day program will have more than 80 speaker sessions. 

✓ The sessions are hosted by partner countries – France, Germany, Netherlands, South Korea, Japan, 

and Australia 

Q.16. Which Indian chess players won the open and women’s titles in the Asian Continental Chess 

championship? 

 A)  R Praggnanandhaa and P V Nandhidhaa 

 B) B Adhiban and Koneru Humpy 

 C) R Praggnanandhaa and Koneru Humpy 

 D) B Adhiban and P V Nandhidhaa 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Top-seeded Indian Grandmaster, R Praggnanandhaa and compatriot P V Nandhidhaa won the titles in 

the Open and women’s sections respectively in the Asian Continental Chess championship. 

✓ Praggnanandhaa drew with compatriot B Adhiban in the ninth and final round to win the title with seven 

points.  

✓ The victory also earned Praggnanandhaa a ticket to the next FIDE World Cup. In the women’s event, 

Nandhidhaa remained unbeaten throughout to finish first with 7.5 points. 

Q.17. DRDO launched the testing, evaluation facility for sonar systems of Indian Navy in which 

city? 

 A) Kochi B) Mumbai 

 C) Chennai D) Vishakhapatnam 

  Answer : A    .   
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✓ Defence Research and Development Organization (DRDO) launched the hull module of the 

Submersible Platform for Acoustic Characterization and Evaluation (SPACE) facility at Naval Physical 

and Oceanographic Laboratory (NPOL) in Kochi. 

✓ It is a testing and evaluation facility for sonar systems developed for use by the Indian Navy onboard 

various platforms 

Q.18. ‘Atal New India Challenge (ANIC)’ is an initiative of which of the following entity? 

 A) FICCI B) FSSAI 

 C) NABARD D) NITI Aayog 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Atal Innovation Mission (AIM), under NITI Aayog, has launched women-centric challenges under phase-

II of the second edition of the Atal New India Challenge (ANIC) 

✓ ANIC is an initiative launched to select and support technology-based innovations that solve sectoral 

challenges of national importance and societal relevance through a grant-based mechanism of up to 

₹1 crore. 

Q.19. Which country launched a new rocket named ‘Ghaem 100’? 

 A) Iran B) Saudi Arabia 

 C) North Korea D) Israel 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Iran’s Revolutionary Guard successfully launched a new rocket named ‘Ghaem 100’, which has been 

designed to send satellites. 

✓ The rocket is a three-stage solid-fueled vehicle, which was launched on a suborbital test flight. It is 

designed to carry satellites of up to 176 pounds (80 kilograms) into orbits of about 310 miles (500 

kilometers) above Earth. 

Q.20. Which of the following organization has said that at least 15k died of hot weather in Europe 

in 2022? 

 A) UNEP B) WHO 

 C) FAO D) WMO 

  Answer : B    .   
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✓ World Health Organisation (WHO) has said that at least 15,000 people have died in Europe because 

of the hot weather in 2022 so far.  

✓ WHO’s Regional Director for Europe said that nearly 4,000 deaths in Spain, more than 1,000 in 

Portugal, more than 3,200 in the UK, and around 4,500 deaths in Germany were reported by the health 

authorities during 3 months of summer 

Q.21. Who inaugurated the 42nd International Congress of the Indian National Cartographic 

Association (INCA) in Dehradun? 

 A) Bhagat Singh Koshyari B) Lt Gen Tarun Kumar Chawla 

 C) Lt Gen Gurmit Singh D) Tamilisai Soundararajan 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Uttarakhand Governor Lt Gen Gurmit Singh (Retd.) inaugurated the 42nd International Congress of the 

Indian National Cartographic Association (INCA) in Dehradun. 

✓ The 42nd International Congress is being organized by the National Hydrographic Office from 9th 

November to 11th November 2022 at Dehradun, Uttarakhand. 

✓ Theme : The theme of the 42nd International Congress of the Indian National Cartographic Association 

is Digital Cartography to Harness Blue Economy. 

 
 

 

 

Q.1. Kanwar Lake is located in which part of India ? 

 A) Rajasthan B) Jammu & Kashmir 

 C) Chhattisgarh D) Bihar 

  Answer : D   .     

Q.2. The Asian Hockey Federation is headquartered in __. 

 A) Dubai, United Arab Emirates B) Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

 C) Vienna, Austria D) New York, United States 

  Answer : B    . 
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Q.3. Kamlang Tiger Reserve is situated in which Indian state? 

 A) Andhra Pradesh B) Arunachal Pradesh 

 C) Sikkim D) Odisha 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.4. In which part of India is the Sirohi National Park located? 

 A) Goa B) West Bengal 

 C) Ladakh D) Manipur 

  Answer : D    .   

Q.5. What is the currency of South Africa? 

 A) Zloty B) Kyat 

 C) Rand D) Sol 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.6. Where is the Ujjivan Small Finance Bank headquartered ? 

 A) Bengaluru B) Noida 

 C) New Delhi D) Chennai 

  Answer : A   .   

Q.7. Maharaja Bir Bikram Airport is located in which of these states? 

 A) Tripura B) Sikkim 

 C) Nagaland D) Arunachal Pradesh 

  Answer : A   . 

Q.8. Merdeka Cup is associated with which of these sports? 

 A) Tennis B) Football 

 C) Cricket D) Hockey 

  Answer : B   . 
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Q.9. The Indian folk dance Tertali or teratali has its origin from which state? 

 A) Punjab B) Haryana 

 C) Madhya Pradesh D) Gujarat 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.10. The Vivekananda Yuba Bharati Krirangan is a stadium based in which of these place? 

 A) Kolkata B) New Delhi 

 C) Patna D) Bhubaneswar 

  Answer : A   . 
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